

Promotional Period

- The Sportsbook at Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway will conduct an "ML Be the Team" promotion beginning Wednesday, July 17, 2024, at 11AM and ending Wednesday, July 31, 2024, at 9PM.
- 2. All times referred to throughout these rules are Eastern Time (ET).

Eligibility

- 1. Must be a member of the PENN Play program. No purchase is necessary to receive a PENN Play card.
- 2. Must be 21 years of age or older to obtain a PENN Play card.
- 3. A valid government issued photo ID is required to verify age and identity.
- 4. Guests must make a \$50 or greater individual wager at the retail counter with a Sportsbook Player Attendant during the promotional period to receive an entry form.
- 5. Guests may only have one entry that is eligible to win.
- 6. Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway is not responsible for lost, stolen, discarded, or forgotten entry forms. Lost, stolen, discarded, or forgotten entry forms will not be reproduced.
- 7. Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway reserves the right to provide eligible guests with an entry form on a case-by-case basis.

Activating Entries

- 1. Upon making the prerequisite wager, guests will receive an entry.
- 2. All information on the entry form must be complete and legible.
- 3. Entry forms must be returned to the Sportsbook retail counter during its operating hours and within the promotional period.

Drawings, Winners & Prizes

- 1. Thursday, August 1, 2024, drawing to pair entries with MLB teams
 - a. All eligible entries will be placed in a drawing drum.
 - b. The first (30) thirty entries drawn from the drum will be paired with an MLB team and be eligible to win prizes.
 - c. In the event there are not (30) thirty entries, the remaining teams will go unpaired.

- d. Pairing the teams with entrants: Entries pulled from the drum will be matched with an MLB team. We will start with the first name matched with the Arizona Diamondbacks and work our way down the team list alphabetically based on location name until our last entrant is matched with the Washington Nationals.
- 2. Prizes determined by the outcome of the season for each team
 - a. The entrants who are paired with the (10) ten teams that make the playoffs but not the final, championship round will receive \$100 each in Penn Cash.
 - b. The entrant who is paired with the team that loses the final, championship round will receive \$250 in Penn Cash.
 - c. The entrant who is paired with the team that wins the final, championship round will receive \$500 in Penn Cash.
 - d. The entrants who are paired with the teams that end the regular season with the worst record in each of the MLB leagues will receive \$100 each in Penn Cash.
- 3. Winners will be contacted using the information on the entry form.
- 4. Prizes will be awarded to accounts within one week of results that qualify the entrants for prizes are determined. For example, if the championship round is completed on November 1, 2024, the last two prizes will be awarded by November 8, 2024.
- 5. Winners are responsible for all federal, state, and local taxes.

General Rules

- 1. Participants agree to the use of his or her name, city & state, and photograph for advertising and promotional purposes without charge or additional compensation.
- 2. Persons on the Penn Entertainment Voluntary Exclusion List are not eligible to participate in this program.
- 3. Employees of Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway, its subsidiaries, affiliates, or parent companies are not eligible to participate in this program.
- 4. Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway is not responsible for lost or stolen cards, cash, coupons, gifts, or lost/misdirected mail.
- 5. Program benefits are not transferable between patrons. Determination will be made at the sole discretion of Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway.
- 6. Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway may disqualify any person based upon fraud, dishonesty, or violation of program rules or other misconduct.
- 7. Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway reserves the right to refuse complimentary redemptions if it is determined that the true cardholder is not present or that coupons or complimentary reward have been changed, altered, or tampered with in any way.
- 8. Use of the loyalty card indicates acceptance of these Official Rules.
- 9. Any dispute or situation not covered by the above rules will be resolved by Management in a manner deemed by them the fairest to all concerned. That decision shall be final and binding. In addition, Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway reserves the right to change, modify or cancel this program at any time.
- 10. Any change, modification or cancellation of the program must be approved by the Ohio Lottery Commission prior to the change or cancellation.
- 11. Winners are responsible for all federal, state, and local taxes on any applicable winnings.
- 12. This promotion is subject to all PENN Play rules and regulations outlined at https://www.pennentertainment.com/rewards/rules.